
Amended Original Adopted 
Budget Budget % 

REVENUES 
2025 2026 Difference Change 

Ad Valorem Taxes (2.5000 mills) $        25,764,600 $ 27,581,022 $ 1,816,422 7.1% 
Permits, Fees & Special Assessments                120,000                    100,000              (20,000) (16.7%) 
Intergovernmental Revenue                414,360                      62,040            (352,320) (85.0%) 
Charges for Services                236,000                    241,500                 5,500 2.3% 
Interest Revenue                900,000                    850,000              (50,000) (5.6%) 
Miscellaneous Revenues                  56,263                      43,427              (12,836) (22.8%) 
Insurance Proceeds                606,500                               -             (606,500) (100.0%) 

TOTAL REVENUES          28,097,723               28,877,989 $           780,266 2.8% 

Fund Balance/Carryover 

TOTAL REVENUES / SOURCES 

        

$       

 14,349,443               15,113,588 

$             43,991,577  42,447,166 

EXPENDITURES 
Personnel Services 

Commissioner salaries $                30,000 $                    30,000 $                       - 0.0% 
Salaries          13,181,715               14,387,818          1,206,103 9.1% 
Social security                775,247                    843,084               67,837 8.8% 
Medicare                186,501                    203,552               17,051 9.1% 
Retirement             3,857,196                 4,559,925             702,729 18.2% 
Health insurance             1,852,089                 2,223,919             371,830 20.1% 
Other insurance                451,424                    468,261               16,837 3.7% 
Workers compensation insurance                368,866                    297,330              (71,536) (19.4%) 
VEBA contribution                667,256                   734,352

             23,748,241
               67,096 10.1% 

11.1% Total Personnel Services          21,370,294           2,377,947 
Operating Expenditures 

Professional and contractual services             1,082,803                    999,915              (82,888) (7.7%) 
Travel costs                  95,564                    180,650               85,086 89.0% 
Communications                153,700                    145,216                (8,484) (5.5%) 
Utilities & rentals                200,581                    177,983              (22,598) (11.3%) 
General insurance                410,000                    398,000              (12,000) (2.9%) 
Maintenance             1,853,065                 1,622,961            (230,104) (12.4%) 
Public education & promotion                  49,466                      63,025               13,559 27.4% 
Turnout gear & small tools and equipment                409,320                    622,170             212,850 52.0% 
Other                152,800                    198,250               45,450 29.7% 
Supplies                213,125                    198,500              (14,625) (6.9%) 
Fuel                110,000                    110,000                         - 0.0% 
Memberships, publications & subscriptions                267,522                    249,270              (18,252) (6.8%) 
Training & education 

Total Operating Expenditures 
Capital Outlay 

              
           

 184,375                   211,795
               5,177,735

               27,420 14.9% 
(0.1%)  5,182,321                 (4,586) 

Equipment             1,047,000                    827,000            (220,000) (21.0%) 
Vehicles             1,906,000                 2,282,004             376,004 19.7% 
Buildings 

Total Capital Outlay 
Debt Service 

           
           

 2,264,468                1,000,000
               4,109,004

       
       

  (1,264,468) 
  (1,108,464) 

(55.8%) 
(21.2%)  5,217,468 

Principal                            -                                -                         - N/A 
Interest 

Total Debt Service 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

                          
                          
        

 -                               -
                              -
             33,034,980

              10,956,597 

$             43,991,577 

                        - N/A 
N/A 

4.1% 
 -                         -

 31,770,083           1,264,897 

Fund Balance - Ending 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND FUND BALANCE 

        

$       

 10,677,083 

 42,447,166 
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